statements:

Revaluation net impairments and reversal - surplus - £1.905m - Note 5.1 included in
operating expenses

Revaluation net impairments and reversal - reserves - £(0.055)m - Other comprehensive
Income / SOCIE revaluation reserves.

Page 165

EEAST Annual Report and Accounts 2022-23 Accountability Report Annual Accounts and Auditor's Report

Page 166 Page 167

Note 15 Leases - East of England Ambulance Service NHS Trust as a lessee

This note details information about leases for which the Trust is a lessee.

Leases are primarily for the leasing of land and buildings from which Trust activities are
operated, and the leasing of operational vehicles comprising the fleet of Ambulances,
response vehicles, and leased cars.

The Trust has applied IFRS 16 to account for lease arrangements from 1 April 2022 without
restatement of comparatives. Comparative disclosures in this note are presented on an IAS 17
basis.

Note 15.1 Right of use assets - 2022/23 Property
(land and
buildings)

Transport
equipment Total

Of which: leased
from DHSC

group bodies

£000 £000 £000 £000

IFRS 16 implementation - reclassification
of existing finance leased assets from
PPE or intangible assets

231 - 231 -

IFRS 16 implementation - adjustments for
existing operating leases / subleases 26,488 32,545 59,033 10,509

Additions 279 2,358 2,637 173

Remeasurements of the lease liability 359 (349) 10 -

Impairments - - - -

Disposals / derecognition (14) (191) (205) -

Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2023 27,343 34,363 61,706 10,682

IFRS 16 implementation - reclassification
of existing finance leased assets from
PPE or intangible assets

22 - 22 -

IFRS 16 implementation - adjustments for
existing subleases - - - -

Provided during the year 2,476 10,758 13,234 142

Impairments - - - -

Disposals / derecognition (14) (50) (64) -

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March
2023 2,484 10,708 13,192 142

Net book value at 31 March 2023 24,859 23,655 48,514 10,540

Net book value of right of use assets leased from other NHS providers

Net book value of right of use assets leased from other DHSC group bodies

10,381

159

Note 15.2 Reconciliation of the carrying value of lease liabilities

Lease liabilities are included within borrowings in the statement of financial position. A
breakdown of borrowings is disclosed in note 23.1.

2022/23

£000

Carrying value at 31 March 2022

IFRS 16 implementation - adjustments for existing operating leases 53,781

Lease additions 2,637

Lease liability remeasurements 10

Interest charge arising in year 453

Early terminations (134)